

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9513/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 07/02/2007 in D.B.C.S.A.(W) No.1330 of 2006 and order dated 30.4.2007 in D.B.C.R.P. No.53 of 2007 (in D.B.C.S.A.(W) No.1330 of 2006) of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN BENCH AT JAIPUR)

ROSHAN LAL SAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASHTAN HNG.BOARD TR.SECRETARY,JAIPUR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
with I.A. No.5 (Appln. for taking on record additional facts and documents)
(For final disposal)

Date: 22/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Kessot, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ambrish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Dr. Vinod Tewari, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List this matter for final disposal on 21.10.2008.

Parties would be at liberty to file additional documents
within four weeks from today.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master