

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9513/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2007 in DBCRP No.
53/2007 & SBCRP No. 124/2006 & DBSA No. 1330/2006 & SBCWP No.
4551/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

ROSHAN LAL SAINI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASHTAN HNG.BOARD TR.SECRETARY,JAIPUR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to
place addl. documents on record,bringing on record the
additional facts and rejoinder affidavit and prayer for
interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 20/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.L. Janjani,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner, on instructions,
submits that he would like to withdraw this petition to move
the appropriate forum. Leave, as prayed, is granted.

This petition is, accordingly, dismissed as
withdrawn.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master